BIODATA

Personal details:

Name: Trishnakhi Swargiari

• Father's name: Siba Swargiari

Mother's name: Moon Swargiari

• Address: Kotoha Borbil gaon, Kotoha, Khowang Ghat, Dibrugarh, Assam, Pin- 785676

• Date of birth: 10-03-1996

• Sex: Female

Religion: Hindu

Nationality: Indian

• Category: ST(P)

• Email- id: trishnakhi96@gmail.com; rs_trishnakhiswargiari@dibru.ac.in

• Phone no.: +91-8472833536

• Alternate phone no.: +91-7002676683

Academic qualification:

Course	Institution	Board/University	Year of	Percentage/
			completion	CGPA
M.Sc in Life	Dibrugarh University,	Dibrugarh University,	2019	8.32 (Grade-
Sciences	Dibrugarh	Dibrugarh		A+)
(Zoology)				(83.2%)
B.Sc in	Jagannath Barooah	Dibrugarh University,	2017	85.71%
Zoology	College, Jorhat	Dibrugarh		
HSSLC in	Gyan Vigyan	Assam Higher Secondary	2014	67.4%
Science	Academy, Dibrugarh	Education Council		
HSLC	Kotoha Model School,	Board of Secondary	2012	78.16%
	Dibrugarh	Education, Assam		

Others: 8 week course on "Health Research Fundamentals" conducted by ICMR-NIE under SWAYAM.

Current academic status:

Pursuing Ph.D. in the department of Life Sciences, Dibrugarh University and Epidemiology and Nutrition, ICMR-RMRCNE, Dibrugarh. (Ph.D. Registration No.- 14035036, effect date- 25/03/2022)

Academic project:

"Biochemical and pharmacological properties of the aqueous leaf extract of two locally available medicinal plants; *Melastoma malabathricum* 1. And *Mimosa pudica* 1." (submitted to Dibrugarh University for the partial fulfilment for the Degree of Master of Science in Life Sciences (Zoology).)

Publication:

1. "A checklist of avifaunal diversity of Dibrugarh University campus, Assam, India."

Authors: Puja Sarmah and Trishnakhi Swargiari

Journal: Research Journal of Agricultural Sciences- An International Journal, 13(4), 1067-1072

P-ISSN: 0976-1675

E-ISSN: 2249- 4538

(Indexed in UGC- CARE list.)

2. "A checklist of orchids inside Dibrugarh University Campus, Assam, North- East India"

Authors: Puja Sarmah, Trishnakhi Swargiari, Sibasree Hojaisa

Journal: Ecology, Environment and Conservation (accepted for the 2023 April supplement issue)

ISSN: 0971-765X

(Indexed in Web of Science, UGC-CARE list)

Awards: Junior research fellowship under the Indian Council of Medical Research, 2019-2020.

Exam qualified: State eligibility test for assistant professor, SLET (NE region), 2021.

Additional qualification: Bisharad in Sattriya dance.

Languages known: Assamese, Hindi, and English

Hobbies and interests: Reading, Gardening.

Declaration:

Doto.

I, Trishnakhi Swargiari do hereby confirm that the information given above is true to the best of my knowledge.

Date.	
Place:	(Trishnakhi Swargiari)